For Immediate Release July 10, 2023

Contact:

Marcus Silva, msilva@naleo.org

(510) 456-5444

Luis Acosta, lacosta@naleo.org (956) 460-3598

New York Governor Kathy Hochul to Address Nation's Largest Gathering of Latino Policymakers

The Governor will provide welcome remarks to NALEO 40th Annual Conference attendees in New York City on July 11

NEW YORK, NY – The National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials (NALEO) announced today that the **Honorable Kathy Hochul**, Governor of New York, will provide remarks during the NALEO 40th Annual Conference — the nation's largest gathering of Latino policymakers.

Taking place in New York City for the first time, the NALEO Annual Conference will be celebrating its 40th anniversary in New York City at the New York Marriott Marquis July 11–13, 2023. Governor Hochul will provide welcome remarks to Latino leaders from across the nation during the Conference's *Opening Gavel Ceremony* (9:00 – 10:00 a.m. ET) on Tuesday, July 11.

"For the first time in its history, we are bringing the NALEO Annual Conference to New York City," stated **NALEO President Lubby Navarro**. "We are excited to have New York Governor Kathy Hochul join us to help us kick off this event as we gather Latino leaders in the Empire State for the nation's largest Latino political convention."

Every year, the NALEO Annual Conference brings together hundreds of Latino leaders and their supporters from across the country to facilitate the meaningful exchange of ideas and foster solutions around the day's most pressing policy issues. NALEO is thrilled to have New York Governor Kathy Hochul join us in these discussions.

Press interested in covering the NALEO 40th Annual Conference can apply for media credentials **here**.

WHO

The Honorable Kathy Hochul, Governor, State of New York

WHAT

NALEO 40th Annual Conference Opening Gavel Ceremony Tuesday, July 11, 2023 9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. ET

WHERE

New York Marriott Marquis 1535 Broadway, New York, NY 10036

The full Conference agenda, as well as additional session information, is available here.

LIVESTREAM

A livestream of the forum will be made available at https://naleo.org/naleo2023-live/.

###

About NALEO

The National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials is the non-partisan leadership organization of the nation's more than 7,000 Latino elected and appointed officials.